FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
RECORDATIO	ON FORM COVER SHEET			
	MARKS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type				
X New	X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name HERCULES INCORPORATED	Month Day Year 06/27/1996			
Formariy				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name HEXCEL CORPORATION				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of A corporation of Delaware				
Address (line 1) 281 TRESSOR BLVD., 16th FLOOR				
Address (line 2) TWO STAMFORD PLAZA				
Address (line 3) STAMFORD	CONNECTICUT 06901			
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an			
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
Other Control of the				
document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DELAWARE				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information and Regulatory Address and Regul

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	.618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Addre	SS Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.	
Name [
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Coo	le and Telephone Number (92	5) 551 4900 ext. 4394	
Name [W. MARK BIELAWSKI, ESQ.			
Address (line 1)	HEXCEL CORPORATION			
Address (line 2)	11711 DUBLIN BOULEVARD			
Address (line 3)	DUBLIN, CA 94568			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of tincluding any attachments.	he attached conveyance doc	sument # 3	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
IIau	emark Application Number(s)	967912 Registi	ation Number(s)	
1		_		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Prope	rties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Method of Deposit A	Payment: Enclosed	Deposit Account X		
	syment by deposit account or if additional fees	can be charged to the account.) count Number:	# 082060	
	Authorizat	on to charge additional fees;	Yes X No	
Statement a	nd Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
	BIELAWSKI W.A	utell'	11/06/2000	
Name o	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Hercules Incorporated ("Hercules"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does by these presents assign, convey, transfer and deliver to Hexcel Corporation, ("Hexcel") a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the trademark registrations and trademark applications ("Assets") listed in Schedule A which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, together with (a) all translations, adaptations, derivations, combinations and renewals thereof, (b) the goodwill of the business associated therewith from the earliest date of use by Hercules and (c) all rights, interests, claims, and demands recoverable, in law or equity, that Assignor has or may have in profits and damages for past, present or future infringement of such Assets, including without limitation the right to compromise, sue for and collect said profits and damages; the same to be held and enjoyed by Hexcel, it successors and assigns or their legal representative as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, effective as of June , 1996.

The parties hereto hereby agree to cooperate with each other to execute and deliver such other documents, agreements, instruments, records, files and schedules and to do all such further acts and things as shall reasonably be necessary to carry out this Assignment.

Hexcel hereby accepts the assignment of said Assets.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Hercules has caused this Assignment to be executed this 27th day of June, 1996 by its duly authorized officer.

Hercules Incorporated

Hexcel Corporation

Title: Chief Coursel, Int'l

Title SVP

P.5

HEXCEL LAW DEPT

a::hexcel.asg hexcel disk

TO

NO.029 P.6 **82124796275 P.03**

SCHEDULE A

Trademark: MAGNAMITE

Country	Reg. No./Application
France	1,204,621
Germany	1,046,409
Germany	1,039,014
Italy	413,700
Japan -	1,545,220
Korea (South)	114,274
Korea (South)	Application
Spain	1,203,570
Spain	1,203,571
Taiwan	Application
Talwan (Chinese Character)	156,743
Talwan	156,742
United Kingdom	1,173,271
United Kingdom	1,173,26 9
United Kingdom	1,173,270
United States	1,296,202
United States	967,912

Trademark: MATRIX

RECORDED: 11/06/2000

United States 1,613.818

a:sched.hex disk

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002144 FRAME: 0110